

RESOLUTION #2498

SUBJECT: Appoint Takis Karantonis to Serve as a Principal Member to the VRE Operations

Board

WHEREAS: NVTC is empowered to make appointments to the VRE Operations Board;

WHEREAS: On January 5, 2023 NVTC appointed Katie Cristol to serve as a principal member to

the VRE Operations Board, representing Arlington County;

WHEREAS: Katie Cristol has announced that her term on the Arlington Board is ending early as

she has been selected to serve as the chief executive officer of the Tysons

Community Alliance;

WHEREAS: With Ms. Cristol's departure, this leaves a vacancy on the VRE Operations Board;

and

WHEREAS: Arlington County has selected Takis Karantonis to replace Ms. Cristol as the principal

member to the VRE Operations Board, with Libby Garvey continuing as the alternate

member.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Northern Virginia Transportation Commission

hereby appoints Takis Karantonis to serve as a principal member to the VRE

Operations Board.

Approved this 1st day of June 2023.

Dalia Palchik

Chair

David F. Snyder Secretary-Treasurer